Place

12

16

18

21
22

25

29
30

34
35

42

44

49

Gauss 2025 - Grade 7 - Top 100 Scores (plus ties) - 783 writers

Student Name

LEE, CLARA

HICKS, JACKSON
SUM, JUSTIN
OOSTERHOF, ISAAC
NIEZEN, RYAN
PRANGE, ISAIAH

LEE, CINDY

VIS, ADELE

NA, JENNY

MALAYA, KATE

MAK, AZARIAH
SUYKER, EVAN
SIEGRIST, ELIAS

G,C

DE VRIES, JACOB
MIEDEMA, JANE
DEJONG, MYRIAM
VAN HARTINGSVELDT, JAMES
HOLMAN, AVERY
HAGEN, JOSHUA
DREYER, COLIN
WHITFIELD, EDEN
MULLETT, ISABELLE
KRALT, ABBY
ZYLSTRA, GABRIELLE
JANFADA, SARAH
HOLSTEGE, GABRIEL
BERGHOUT, HENK
KAMMINGA, CADEN
POOL, NOLAN
MOSTERD, ALEIDA
JONES, FLOURISH
HERRICK, MAERYN
LANGMANN, CHRISTIAN
WILSON, ALYSSA
SCHOUTEN, DANTE
OSISANWO, OREOLUWA
OKEWOLE, TOFARATI
MCKEARNEY, CARSON
LIM, JACQUELINE
EDUN, REBECCA
VANDENENDEN, TITUS
GOLOVCHENKO, GABRIEL
ZHOU, LINUS
SKENSVED, ANDREW
NUTMA, GAVIN

HAN, SAMUEL

EISEN, ARIE

ZHAI, BRAYDEN
VANDERMEER, AVERY
NOVIELLI, NATHAN
KAZMAIER, NOLEN

School Name

Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)
Community Christian School (Metcalfe)

John Knox Christian School (Oakville)

Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)
Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)
Maranatha Christian Academy (Windsor)
Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)
Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)
Willowdale Christian School (North York)
Trinity Christian School (Burlington)

Oxford Reformed Christian School (Mt. Elgin)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)
Orangeville Christian School (Mono, ON)
Brantford Christian School (Brantford)
Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)
Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)
Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
Trinity Christian School (Burlington)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)

Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)
Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)
Brantford Christian School (Brantford)
Maranatha Christian Academy (Windsor)
Listowel Christian School (Listowel)
Community Christian School (Metcalfe)
Covenant Christian School (London)

John Knox Christian School (Wyoming)

Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)
Kleinburg Christian Academy (Kleinburg)
Timothy Christian School (Owen Sound)
Hamilton Calvin Christian School (Hamilton)
Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
Timothy Christian School (Etobicoke)
Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)
Hamilton Calvin Christian School (Hamilton)
Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)
Timothy Christian School (Etobicoke)

Beacon Christian School (St. Catharines)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)

John Knox Christian School (Oakville)
Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
John Knox Christian School (Wyoming)

John Knox Christian School (Oakville)

Alliston Community Christian School (Alliston)
John Knox Christian School (Oakville)

Beacon Christian School (St. Catharines)

Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)

Guelph Community Christian School (Guelph)

Score

136
136
131
130
130
128
126
124
124
124
124
122
122
122
122
121
121
120
120
120
119
118
118
118
117
117
117
117
116
114
114
114
114
113
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
111
111
110
110
110
110
110
109
109
109
109



Place

54

63

66

76

81

89

97

Gauss 2025 - Grade 7 - Top 100 Scores (plus ties) - 783 writers

Student Name
HERRIMAN, JAXON
WERKEMA, KIRK
VANDERWAL, JUSTIN
VAN DYK, ZACH
STOVER, LEAH
SCHUURMAN, EDEN

SCHARRINGA, SCHARRINGA

REYNOLDS, CALVIN
RECKMAN, WILLIAM
LEE, YEONWOO

JANSE VANVUUREN, JANCO

GLADSTONE, ANNA
ALILONU, VALERIE
VISSCHER, ASHLEE
STOLZE, TAYLOR
SPEARS, NICHOLAS
PENNINGS, SELINA
NENADOV, ASHLEY
LINDE, AMY
FOLKENS, LIV STARLA
ELLENS, JACOB
DEKKER, BENNETT
DEBRUYN, EMILY
VANBENTHEM, GRACE
JAGER, ABIGAIL
GELEYNSE, JACK
BYRNE, CHARLIE
BAKER, JONAH
VEURINK, ZOE

VAN GILST, SILAS
SINKE, HALEIGH
GUETTER, WESTON
DEVRIES, ALIE
BURNS, JOEL
BILLETT, BECKETT
BEYENE, HULDAH
SCHENKEL, BRENDAN
SAARLOQS, CECILIA
POORT, JOSH
OOSTDYK, JOSHUA
KIM, GRACE

EASINGWOOD, CHARLIE

DOUGLAS, CAMPBELL
BURGESS, JESSIE
ZHOU, JAMES

YOON, EUNSEO
REININK, WADE
PRINS, KATE

OTTEN, CAMERON
KAASTRA, RIVER
HOUWER, CLARA
HICKS, CONNER

School Name

Orillia Christian School (Orillia)

Rehoboth Christian School (Copetown)
Listowel Christian School (Listowel)
Rehoboth Christian School (Copetown)
Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)
Hamilton Calvin Christian School (Hamilton)
Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
Trinity Christian School (Burlington)
Brantford Christian School (Brantford)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)
Dufferin Christian School (Carman)

Trinity Christian School (Burlington)

Cairn Christian School (Stoney Creek)
Rehoboth Christian School (Copetown)
Maranatha Christian Academy (Windsor)
Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)

Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)

Brantford Christian School (Brantford)

Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)

Guelph Community Christian School (Guelph)
Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)

Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)

Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)

Trinity Christian School (Burlington)

Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)
Providence Christian School (Dundas)
Timothy Christian School (Williamsburg)
Beacon Christian School (St. Catharines)
Huron Christian School (Clinton)

Timothy Christian School (Williamsburg)
Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)
Timothy Christian School (Williamsburg)
Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
Grace Christian School (Millgrove)

Immanuel Christian School (Aylmer)

Grace Christian School (Millgrove)
Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)
Trinity Christian School (Burlington)
Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)
Kleinburg Christian Academy (Kleinburg)
Guelph Community Christian School (Guelph)
Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)

Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)

Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)

Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)

Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
Jarvis Community Christian School (Jarvis)
Community Christian School (Metcalfe)

Score

109
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
107
107
107
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
105
105
105
105
105
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102



Place

Gauss 2025 - Grade 7 - Top 100 Scores (plus ties) - 783 writers

Student Name
GUNTER, CALLAN
BUSCHERT, DREW
BRONSEMA, ISAAC
BOSMA, BRIONY
AUGE, AVERY

School Name

Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)

Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)
Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)
Huron Christian School (Clinton)

Providence Christian School (Dundas)

Score

102
102
102
102
102



