

Gauss 2025 - Grade 7 - Top 100 Scores (plus ties) - 783 writers

Place	Student Name	School Name	Score
1	LEE, CLARA	Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)	136
	HICKS, JACKSON	Community Christian School (Metcalfe)	136
3	SUM, JUSTIN	John Knox Christian School (Oakville)	131
4	OOSTERHOF, ISAAC	Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)	130
	NIEZEN, RYAN	Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)	130
6	PRANGE, ISAAH	Maranatha Christian Academy (Windsor)	128
7	LEE, CINDY	Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)	126
8	VIS, ADELE	Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)	124
	NA, JENNY	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	124
	MALAYA, KATE	Willowdale Christian School (North York)	124
	MAK, AZARIAH	Trinity Christian School (Burlington)	124
12	SUYKER, EVAN	Oxford Reformed Christian School (Mt. Elgin)	122
	SIEGRIST, ELIAS	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	122
	G, C	Orangeville Christian School (Mono, ON)	122
	DE VRIES, JACOB	Brantford Christian School (Brantford)	122
16	MIEDEMA, JANE	Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)	121
	DEJONG, MYRIAM	Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)	121
18	VAN HARTINGSVELDT, JAMES	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	120
	HOLMAN, AVERY	Trinity Christian School (Burlington)	120
	HAGEN, JOSHUA	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	120
21	DREYER, COLIN	Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)	119
22	WHITFIELD, EDEN	Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)	118
	MULLETT, ISABELLE	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	118
	KRALT, ABBY	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	118
25	ZYLSTRA, GABRIELLE	Brantford Christian School (Brantford)	117
	JANFADA, SARAH	Maranatha Christian Academy (Windsor)	117
	HOLSTEGE, GABRIEL	Listowel Christian School (Listowel)	117
	BERGHOUT, HENK	Community Christian School (Metcalfe)	117
29	KAMMINGA, CADEN	Covenant Christian School (London)	116
30	POOL, NOLAN	John Knox Christian School (Wyoming)	114
	MOSTERD, ALEIDA	Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)	114
	JONES, FLOURISH	Kleinburg Christian Academy (Kleinburg)	114
	HERRICK, MAERYN	Timothy Christian School (Owen Sound)	114
34	LANGMANN, CHRISTIAN	Hamilton Calvin Christian School (Hamilton)	113
35	WILSON, ALYSSA	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	112
	SCHOUTEN, DANTE	Timothy Christian School (Etobicoke)	112
	OSISANWO, OREOLUWA	Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)	112
	OKEWOLE, TOFARATI	Hamilton Calvin Christian School (Hamilton)	112
	MCKEARNEY, CARSON	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	112
	LIM, JACQUELINE	Cambridge Christian School (Cambridge)	112
	EDUN, REBECCA	Timothy Christian School (Etobicoke)	112
42	VANDENENDEN, TITUS	Beacon Christian School (St. Catharines)	111
	GOLOVCHENKO, GABRIEL	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	111
44	ZHOU, LINUS	John Knox Christian School (Oakville)	110
	SKENSVED, ANDREW	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	110
	NUTMA, GAVIN	John Knox Christian School (Wyoming)	110
	HAN, SAMUEL	John Knox Christian School (Oakville)	110
	EISEN, ARIE	Alliston Community Christian School (Alliston)	110
49	ZHAI, BRAYDEN	John Knox Christian School (Oakville)	109
	VANDERMEER, AVERY	Beacon Christian School (St. Catharines)	109
	NOVIELLI, NATHAN	Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)	109
	KAZMAIER, NOLEN	Guelph Community Christian School (Guelph)	109

Gauss 2025 - Grade 7 - Top 100 Scores (plus ties) - 783 writers

Place	Student Name	School Name	Score
	HERRIMAN, JAXON	Orillia Christian School (Orillia)	109
54	WERKEMA, KIRK	Rehoboth Christian School (Copetown)	108
	VANDERWAL, JUSTIN	Listowel Christian School (Listowel)	108
	VAN DYK, ZACH	Rehoboth Christian School (Copetown)	108
	STOVER, LEAH	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	108
	SCHUURMAN, EDEN	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	108
	SCHARRINGA, SCHARRINGA	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	108
	REYNOLDS, CALVIN	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	108
	RECKMAN, WILLIAM	Hamilton Calvin Christian School (Hamilton)	108
	LEE, YEONWOO	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	108
63	JANSE VANVUUREN, JANCO	Trinity Christian School (Burlington)	107
	GLADSTONE, ANNA	Brantford Christian School (Brantford)	107
	ALILONU, VALERIE	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	107
66	VISSCHER, ASHLEE	Dufferin Christian School (Carman)	106
	STOLZE, TAYLOR	Trinity Christian School (Burlington)	106
	SPEARS, NICHOLAS	Cairn Christian School (Stoney Creek)	106
	PENNINGS, SELINA	Rehoboth Christian School (Copetown)	106
	NENADOV, ASHLEY	Maranatha Christian Academy (Windsor)	106
	LINDE, AMY	Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)	106
	FOLKENS, LIV STARLA	Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)	106
	ELLENS, JACOB	Brantford Christian School (Brantford)	106
	DEKKER, BENNETT	Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)	106
	DEBRUYN, EMILY	Guelph Community Christian School (Guelph)	106
76	VANBENTHEM, GRACE	Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)	105
	JAGER, ABIGAIL	Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)	105
	GELEYNSE, JACK	Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)	105
	BYRNE, CHARLIE	Trinity Christian School (Burlington)	105
	BAKER, JONAH	Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)	105
81	VEURINK, ZOE	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	104
	VAN GILST, SILAS	Timothy Christian School (Williamsburg)	104
	SINKE, HALEIGH	Beacon Christian School (St. Catharines)	104
	GUETTER, WESTON	Huron Christian School (Clinton)	104
	DEVRIES, ALIE	Timothy Christian School (Williamsburg)	104
	BURNS, JOEL	Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)	104
	BILLETT, BECKETT	Timothy Christian School (Williamsburg)	104
	BEYENE, HULDAH	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	104
89	SCHENKEL, BRENDAN	Grace Christian School (Millgrove)	103
	SAARLOOS, CECILIA	Immanuel Christian School (Aylmer)	103
	POORT, JOSH	Grace Christian School (Millgrove)	103
	OOSTDYK, JOSHUA	Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)	103
	KIM, GRACE	Trinity Christian School (Burlington)	103
	EASINGWOOD, CHARLIE	Heritage Community Christian School (Addison)	103
	DOUGLAS, CAMPBELL	Kleinburg Christian Academy (Kleinburg)	103
	BURGESS, JESSIE	Guelph Community Christian School (Guelph)	103
97	ZHOU, JAMES	Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)	102
	YOON, EUNSEO	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	102
	REININK, WADE	Cornerstone Christian School (Guelph)	102
	PRINS, KATE	Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)	102
	OTTEN, CAMERON	Oak Hill Academy (Copetown)	102
	KAASTRA, RIVER	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	102
	HOUWER, CLARA	Jarvis Community Christian School (Jarvis)	102
	HICKS, CONNER	Community Christian School (Metcalfe)	102

Gauss 2025 - Grade 7 - Top 100 Scores (plus ties) - 783 writers

Place	Student Name	School Name	Score
	GUNTER, CALLAN	Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)	102
	BUSCHERT, DREW	Knox Christian School (Bowmanville)	102
	BRONSEMA, ISAAC	Laurentian Hills Christian School (Kitchener)	102
	BOSMA, BRIONY	Huron Christian School (Clinton)	102
	AUGE, AVERY	Providence Christian School (Dundas)	102